#### BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1176 (Third Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 5, strike "(I)"; in lines 7, 8, and 10, strike "1.", "2.", and "3.", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively; in line 14, strike "(E)" and substitute "(D)"; strike in their entirety lines 15 through 17, inclusive; and in lines 23 and 25, in each instance, strike "(E)" and substitute "(D)".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 14, 17, 20, and 22, strike "\$50,000", "\$50,000", "\$25,000", and "\$25,000", respectively, and substitute "<u>\$65,000</u>", "<u>\$65,000</u>", "<u>\$32,500</u>", and "<u>\$32,500</u>", respectively.

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 24, strike "HIGH ECONOMIC GROWTH" and substitute "<u>MARYLAND'S ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT STRATEGY</u>"; and in line 31, after "(I)" insert "<u>ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 1 OF EACH YEAR</u>,".